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The Court has determined that the Ad Hoc Committee on Attorney Admissions, Peer Review,

and Attorney Grievance would best serve the Court if its composition be limited to 15 members.

Therefore, this amended order will supersede Administrative Order 2007-40 and the original

Administrative Order 2010-97. The following are appointed as members:

Chair: John Delionado, Esq.

Hunton & Williams, LLP

1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2500

Miami, Florida 33131-3126

(305)810-2500

Fax:(305)810-1678

jdelionado@hunton.com

Vice-Chair: Clinton Payne, Esq.

Demany, Labrador, Drake, Payne & Cabeza

150 Alhambra Circle, Circle-penthouse

Coral Gables, Florida 33134-4527

(305)443-4850 ext. 120

Fax:(305)443-5960

cpavne@dldlawyers.com

Members: Jacqueline Arango, AUSA

United States Attorney's Office

99 N.E. 4th Street, 8th Floor

Miami, Florida 33132

(305)961-9292

iacqueline.arango@usdoi.gov



Jacqueline Becerra, Esq.

Greenberg Traurig PA

1221 Brickell Avenue

Miami, Florida 33131-3224

(305)579-0500

Fax: (305)579-0717

becerraj@gtlaw.com

Kelly-Ann Cartwright, Esq.

Holland & Knight, LLP

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000

Miami, Florida 33131

(305)789-7795

Fax:(305)789-7799

kelly-ann.cartwright@hklaw.com

Lazaro (Larry) Fernandez, Esq.

Stack Fernandez

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950

Miami, Florida 33131

(305)371-0001

lfernandez@stackfernandez.com

Eric Keith Gabrielle, Esq.

Steams, Weaver, Miller et al.

200 East Las Olas Blvd. Suite 2100

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301-2274

(954)-462-9500

Fax: (954)462-9567

egabrielle@stearnsweaver.com

Manuel Garcia-Linares, Esq.

Richman Greer P.A.

201 South Biscayne Blvd., Ste 1000

Miami, Florida 33131-4327

(305)373-4000

Fax:(305)373-4099

mlinares@richmangreer.com

Judith Korchin, Esq.

Holland & Knight LLP

701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3000

Miami, Florida 33131-2847

(305)374-8500

(305)789-7799

i udith.korchin@hklaw.com



Bruce Lehr, Esq.

Lehr, Fischer & Feldman

1401 Brickell Avenue, Suite 910

Miami, Florida 33131-3503

(305)377-1777

(305)377-0087

blehrl8@aol.com

Marilynn Lindsey, Esq.

500 E. Broward Blvd.

Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33394

(954)356-7255

Fax:(954)356-7336

marilynn.lindsey@usdoj.gov

Adam Rabin, Esq.

McCabe Rabin, P.A.

1601 Forum Place, Suite 301

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-8102

561-659-7878

Fax:(561)242-4848

arabin@mccaberabin.com

Paul Schwiep, Esq.

Coffey Burlington PL

2699 S. Bayshore Drive, PH

Miami, Florida 33133-5408

(305)858-2900

Fax:(305)858-5261

pschwiep@coffevburlington.com

Ryan Stumphauzer, AUSA

U.S. Attorney's Office

99 N.E. 4th Street

Miami, Florida 33128

(305) 961-9000

ryan.stumphauzer@usdoj.gov

Jan C. Smith, AFPD

Federal Public Defender's Office

150 W. Flagler Street, Suite 1700

Miami, Florida 33130-1555

(305)530-7000

Fax: (305)536-4559

ian smith@fd.org



This Ad Hoc Committee is charged with reviewing the Attorney Admission standards ofthe

United States District Court, Southern District of Florida, making recommendations to the Court

with regard to training, trial experience, student practice, and admissions examinations. It is also

the purpose of this Ad Hoc Committee to determine whether individual lawyers are failing to

perform to an adequate level of competency necessary to protect the interests oftheir clients and to

establish and administer a remedial program designed to raise the competence ofa lawyer who is not

performing adequately. Further, this Ad Hoc Committee shall review allegations of lawyer

misconduct referred by the Court and to make reports and recommendations as to the actions the

Court should take in relation to the Ad Hoc Committee's findings and recommendations. It is also

the purpose of this Ad Hoc Committee to provide lawyers, practicing before the United States

District Court, Southern District of Florida with a means for voicing complaints and constructive

suggestions concerning the administration of the Court. Comments, which are received in

confidence by Committee members, are then discussed and reported to the Chief Judge for

appropriate actions. ^M

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers in Miami, Florida on this /^day of August,

2010.
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